Maximum Operating Pressure:
3000 PSIG
Temperature Coefficent (per SEMI
E18-91 Zero Effect and Span
Effect):
	 ±0.05% full scale / °C of zero
±0.05% of reading/ °C of span
Pressure Coefficent (per SEMI

Dimensions shown in inches
DIMENSIONAL DATA
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION ORDERING INFORMATION
Process Connection Size
& Type
‘X’ Dimension
1/4’’ Compression 4.584’’
3/8’’ Compression 4.704’’
1/4’’ CPI® 4.584’’
3/8’’ CPI® 4.704’’
1/4’’ A-LOK® 4.584’’
3/8’’ A-LOK® 4.704’’
 1/4’’ MMGFS(2) 4.444’’
MODEL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
	 122	 -	  F	  K	  A	  S	  V	   C	  AA
	Example:              -
Model                                                                                                        Assembly/Calibration Features
122		  AA: Factory Standard
Model Revision Level
F: Current Revision
PC Board Electrical Connector
K: Nine (9)-Pin “D”
Setpoint Signal/Output Signal
A: 0-5 Vdc
B: 4-20 mAdc (sinking)
D: 1-5 Vdc
E :  0-10 Vdc
For model number options not shown above, please consult factory
OTHER AVAILABLE ANALOG MASS FLOWMETER AND MASS FLOW CONTROLLER MODELS
H: 4-20 mAdc (sourcing)
Body Material
S: 316 Stainless Steel
A-LOK®, CPI™, UltraSeal™, VacuSeal™ - Parker Hannifin Corp.
(1)MORFS = Male O-Ring Face Seal
(2)MMGFS = Male Metal Gasket Face Seal
Note: The flow ranges listed are the minimum and maximum nitrogen (N2) flow ranges available for each given model.  Intermediate flow
ranges are available.  For correct sizing when operating parameters are questionable, please consult the factory.
Elastomers (Valve Seat/O-Rings)
 B: Buna N
 E: EPDM
 K: Kalrez
 N: Neoprene
 V: Viton
Process Connection Size and Type
A 3/8” CPI™ M 1/4” UltraSeal®
C 1/4” Compression P 1/4” MMGFS(2)
D 3/8” Compression Q 3/8” MMGFS(2)
E 1/2” Compression R 3/8” UltraSeal®
H 10 mm Compression S 1/2” MMGFS(2)
I 1/4” CPI U 3/8” A-LOK®
J 1/4” MORFS(1) W 6 mm Compression
K 3/8” MORFS(1) X No Connections
L 1/2” MORFS(1)  Y 1/4” A-LOK
Z Special Connections
Type Model
Max.
Flow1
(SLPM)
Max.
Pressure2
(PSIG)
Min.
Delta3
(PSIG)
Analog
Flow
Meters
111 10 1500 2
121 10 3000 2
112 100 1500 2
122 100 3000 2
113 500 1000 2
114 1000 1000 2